ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. For any questions please contact Skye Stuart.

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

Dla	Please mark one:	Bill Request	Or		⊠ Resolut	Date of Request: February 5, 2016_ Resolution Request		
rie	riease mark one.	i Bili Kequest	or	Ľ	A Kesolut	ion Request		
1.	<u>. </u>	tted this request in [No	the last	12 mo	onths?			
	If yes, please explai	n:						
2.		ne type of request: gr o					ny or contractor and contract control numb ntract amendment, municipal code change	
	Contract Amendment to This is an on-call expend This contract was awa	liture contract that pr	ovides e	nviron	nmental site	consulting se	rvices.	
3.	3. Requesting Agency: E	nvironmental Quality	y Divisio	n – D	ept. of Env	ironmental He	ealth	
4.	Name: Dave Erick Phone: 720 865 54 Email: david.erick	son 33	roposed	ordin	nance/resoli	ution.)		
5. <i>wili</i>	5. Contact Person: (With a will be available for first and Name: Dave Erick Phone: 720 865 54 Email: david.erick	second reading, if no son 33			nance/resol	lution <u>who will</u>	l present the item at Mayor-Council and wh	<u>o</u>
6.	6. General description/ba	ckground of propos	ed ordin	nance	including	contract scop	e of work if applicable:	
	This is an on-call expenditure ncrease are being requested t						es. The time extension and contract value	
	** Please complete the follow enter N/A for that field – plea			s may i	result in a	delay in proces	ssing. If a field is not applicable, please	
	a. Contract Cont	rol Number: #EN	VHL-20	15208	349			
	b. Contract Term		2015 – 4	/8/201	18			
		ty-wide cil District: N/A						
		rovide the City with o	on-call e	nviror	nmental coi	nsulting as nee	eded	
		unt (indicate amend				_	uvu.	
	Current amount	*		0,000		,		
	Proposed increa	se amount	\$48	0,000)			
	Total contract a	mount with amendme	ent \$96	0,000	1			
7.	7. Is there any controvers explain.	y surrounding this (ordinano	ce? (G	Groups or in	ndividuals who	o may have concerns about it?) Please	
No	None							
		To be	complete	ed by	Mayor's Le	egislative Tean	n:	
SIR	SIRE Tracking Number					Date Ent	tered:	

2/5/2016

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

LT Environmental, Inc.

The ordinance request seeks to extend the term and increase the contract value with existing contract #ENVHL-201520849 with contractor LT Environmental, Inc. The time extension and value increase are requested to complete environmental projects for the City. Contractor provides on-call environmental consulting that includes 1.) Environmental site assessment, 2.) Brownfields redevelopment, 3.) Leaking underground storage tank removal, investigation and remediation, 4.) Remediation and oversight, and 5.) Environmental litigation support.

Contract Information

Contractor: LT Environmental, Inc.

Contract Amount with this amendment: \$960,000 **Term with this amendment:** 4/9/2015 – 4/8/2018

Contract Control Number (if amendment): #ENVHL-201520849

Selection Process: This contract was awarded through the City's formal competitive bidding process

Source of Funds: 78100-650xxx (or as needed)

Match: N/A

Extension increase amount	<u>\$480,000</u>
Existing contact amount	\$480,000
Contract amount not to exceed	\$960,000

To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:								
SIRE Tracking Number: _	Date Entered:							